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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10™ Street, St.
Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on Floor 28. Division
IT will be held in the Southeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division III will be held in the
Northeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division IV will be held in the Southwest Courtroom
on Floor 27. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the courtroom, 30 minutes
before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument.
If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Maureen W. Gornik
Acting Clerk of Court

www.uscourts.gov



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SHEPHERD

23-3325 ND United States v. Deshonte Dickson NO ARG
23-3395 NI United States v. Michael Ashford NO ARG
23-3480 EM United States v. Brittish Williams NO ARG
23-3498 Sl United States v. Adam Evans NO ARG

23-3532 WM  United States v. Andre Bell-Washington NO ARG

23-3570 SI United States v. Deveon Smith NO ARG



TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

23-3237

23-1101

23-2087

23-3531

24-2249

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, KOBES

EA

EA

EM

EA

EA

Bio Gen, et al. v. Sarah Huckabee Sanders,
et al.

Robert Cearley, Jr. v. Bobst Group North
America

Milton Green v. City of St. Louis, et al.

Bob Robison Commercial Flooring v.
RLI Insurance Company

State of Tennessee, et al. v. Equal Employment
Opportunity Commission

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SHEPHERD

23-2931
23-2932
23-2933
23-2934
23-2322

23-3367

23-3423

23-3055

EA
EA
EA
EA
NI

EM

NI

WM

United States v. Lynda Charles
United States v. Rosie Bryant
United States v. Delois Bryant
United States v. Brenda Sherpell

Devin Nunes, et al. v. Ryan Lizza, et al.

William Becker, et al. v. City of Hillsboro,
Missouri

Larenzo Burnett v. United States

Donglan Xia v. Ur Jaddou, et al.

20

15

15

15

15

20

15

15

15

10



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

*AFTERNOON SESSION**

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, BENTON, GRASZ

24-1179 Minnesota Telecom Alliance v. Federal
Communications Commission, et al.
24-1183 Missouri Internet & Television Association v.
Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1301 Ohio Telecom Association v. Federal
Communications Commission, et al.
24-1304 Ohio Cable Telecommunications Association
v. Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1309 Florida Internet & Television Association v.
Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1315 Broadband Association of Alabama and Mississippi
v. Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1317 Benton Institute for Broadband & Society v.
Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1319 Media Alliance, et al. v. Federal Communications
Commission, et al.
24-1354 Chamber of Commerce of the United States, et al. v.
Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1362 Texas Cable Association v. Federal Communications
Commission, et al.
24-1376 NCTA-The Internet & Television Association, et al.
v. Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1378 USTelecom - The Broadband Association, et al. v.
Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1411 Wireless Infrastructure Association, et al. v.
Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1444 Wireless Internet Service Providers Association
v. Federal Communications Commission, et al.
24-1509 National Multifamily Housing Council v.

Federal Communications Commission, et al. 30



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION 1
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SHEPHERD

23-2842

23-2885

21-3749

23-3381

24-1045

24-1332

SI

SI

MN

EM

EA

WM

United States v. Najawaun Quinn
United States v. Dimetri Smith

Marcus Todd v. American Federation
of State, County and Municipal Employees

Renee Castaneda v. Dr. Ronald Richmond,
et al.

Jason Kertz v. Martin O'Malley, Commissioner
of the Social Security Administration

Kari Beck, et al. v. United States

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2024, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SHEPHERD

23-3251

23-3518

23-3783

24-1168

23-3519

WM

WM

SI

SI

EA

United States v. Larry Hayward
United States v. Jason Potter
United States v. Jon Kucharo
United States v. George Harper, Jr.

United States v. Douglas Turner

20

15

15

15

10

15

15

10

10

15



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2024
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS

23-3313 SI United States v. Jose Torres NO ARG
23-3377 Sl United States v. Tshaska Nelson NO ARG
23-3521 WM  United States v. Michael Simmons NO ARG
23-3589 NE United States v. Richard Tripp NO ARG
23-3592 WM  United States v. Cleo Johnson, I1I NO ARG

24-1194 MN United States v. Justin Monchamp NO ARG



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS

23-3334 WM Christopher Meek v. Kansas City Life
Insurance Company

23-3354 WM  Christopher Meek v. Kansas City Life
Insurance Company

23-3344 EA BSI Group, et al. v. Solid Financial
Technologies

23-3434 EA BSI Group, et al. v. Ezbanc

23-3382 Sl Travis Dantzler v. Tonia Baldwin

23-3528 WM  Trenton Johnson v. Exide Technologies

23-3349 Eva Becerril-Sanchez v. Merrick B. Garland
23-3350 Yamile Garduno-Becerril v. Merrick B. Garland

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS

23-2884 NI United States v. Derek Mims
23-3009 NI United States v. David Belton
23-3140 NI United States v. Anton Whitney, Jr.
23-3218 NI United States v. Elmer Mims

23-2691 EM Jennifer Harmon v. Second Judicial Circuit
of the State of Missouri, et al.

23-3387 EM Robert Gallagher v. Santander Consumer
USA

23-3398 EA Steven Melton v. City of Forrest City,
Arkansas, et al.

23-3546 EM United States v. Derrecol Jennings

20

15

15

15

10

30

15

15

15

10



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

23-3419 WM

23-3430

23-3624

24-1230

23-2901

DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS

EM

EM

EM

EM

George Davis, Sr. v. Denis McDonough
United States v. Jonathan Davis

F.B., et al. v. Our Lady of Lourdes Parish
and School

Monsanto, et al. v. General Electric, et al.

United States v. Anthony Lemicy

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2024, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS

23-3352

23-3696

23-2678

23-3736

22-1945

NI

EA

EM

EM

United States v. Jerell Wilson
United States v. Mujera Lung'aho
United States v. Brandon Phillips
United States v. Daniel Aguilar

Mauro Montoya, et al. v. Merrick B. Garland

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

15



23-3418

23-3422

23-3459

23-3537

23-3547

23-3732

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

EM

EA

SD

EA

EA

WA

United States v. Wyland Kinney
United States v. Dominic Jackson
United States v. Joshua Sharp
United States v. Randy Crook
United States v. Gregory Starks

United States v. Barry Register

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

23-1888

23-3586

23-3226

23-3683

24-1586

23-3035

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

23-1367

23-1455

23-2386

23-3353

24-1451

WA

WA

EA

EM

EA

EA

Human Rights Defense Center v. Baxter County,
Arkansas
Human Rights Defense Center v. Baxter County,
Arkansas

Shannon Montgomery v. Martin O'Malley,
Commissioner of the Social Security

Administration

Julie A. Su, Acting Secretary of Labor v.
Levering Regional Health Care Center, et al.

Entergy Arkansas v. Doyle Webb, et al.

Norfolk & Dedham Mutual Fire Insurance
Company v. Rogers Manufacturing

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

EA

EM

WA

WM

SI

Sandra Jones v. Faulkner County, Arkansas,
et al.

Tremonti Perry v. Anne Precythe, et al.

First Baptist Church v. Zurich American
Insurance Company

United States v. Lester Brown

Domeco Fugenschuh v. Brian Minnehan,
et al.

20

15

15

15

10

15

15

15

15

15



THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

20-2146
20-2256
23-2545
23-3323

23-3332

23-3483

23-3448

23-3560

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

WM
WM
WM
WM

EM

EM

WM

SI

InfoDelj, et al. v. Western Robidoux, et al.
InfoDelj, et al. v. Western Robidoux
InfoDelj, et al. v. Western Robidoux, et al.

TooBaRoo, et al. v. Western Robidoux, et al.

International Association of Sheet Metal,
Air, Rail, and Transportation Workers v.
The Kansas City Southern Railway Company
International Association of Sheet Metal,
Air, Rail, and Transportation Workers v.
The Kansas City Southern Railway Company

Sean Stearns v. Cathy Dean, et al.

United States v. Johnathon Rose

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2024, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

21-3694

23-3689

24-1200

23-3703

23-3575

NI

EM

SI

SI

Eugenio Chacon-Ruiz v. Merrick B. Garland
United States v. Cardel Redmond

United States v. Wayne Lozier, Jr.

United States v. Jordan Hopper

United States v. Kira Zielinski

20

15

15

15

10

15

15

15

10

10



23-3438

23-3487
23-3506

23-3493

23-3582

23-3590

23-3750

There will be no cases for oral argument in Division IV.

DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2024

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, KOBES

WM

SD
SD

SI

EA

WA

SI

United States v. Cecil Robinson

United States v. Leonard Jones
United States v. Leonard Jones

United States v. Art Thomas
United States v. Daniel Stewart
United States v. Zachery Green

United States v. Matthew Buesing

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2024

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, KOBES

23-3709 EM Nikki Mazzocchio, et al. v. Cotter, et al. 20
23-3342 Sl United States v. Kathan Wiley 15
23-3443 WM  Cheri Williams v. United States 15
24-1060 WM  Robert Hall v. Paul Woodruff 15

23-3548 EA Estella Morris v. Department of Veterans
Affairs NO ARG

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, KOBES

23-3449 NI United States v. Arjune Ahmed 20
23-1636 EA Derrick Davis v. City of Little Rock, et al. 15
23-3267 EM LADS Network Solutions v. Agilis Systems,

et al. 15
23-3687 WM  United States v. Alan Sanchez 15
24-2263 SI Iowa Migrant Movement for Justice, et al. v.

Brenna Bird
24-2265 SI United States v. State of Iowa, et al. 15

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2024
There will be no cases for oral argument in Division IV.



