

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI SEPTEMBER 23 – 27, 2024

Steven M. Colloton, Chief Judge - Des Moines, IA
James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Lavenski R. Smith - Little Rock, AR
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA
Ralph R. Erickson - Fargo, ND
L. Steven Grasz - Omaha, NE
David R. Stras - Minneapolis, MN
Jonathan A. Kobes - Sioux Falls, SD

Circuit Judges in Senior Status

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA

NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Thomas F. Eagleton Courthouse at 111 S. 10th Street, St. Louis, Missouri. Division I will be held in the En Banc Courtroom on Floor 28. Division II will be held in the Southeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division III will be held in the Northeast Courtroom on Floor 27. Division IV will be held in the Southwest Courtroom on Floor 27. Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the courtroom, 30 minutes before Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an "Argument Response/Appearance" form with the Clerk's Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument. If an "Appearance" form has not already been filed, the "Argument Response/Appearance" form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side's argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Maureen W. Gornik Acting Clerk of Court www.uscourts.gov

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2024 BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SHEPHERD

23-3325	ND	United States v. Deshonte Dickson	NO ARG
23-3395	NI	United States v. Michael Ashford	NO ARG
23-3480	EM	United States v. Brittish Williams	NO ARG
23-3498	SI	United States v. Adam Evans	NO ARG
23-3532	WM	United States v. Andre Bell-Washington	NO ARG
23-3570	SI	United States v. Deveon Smith	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, KOBES

1.	23-3237	EA	Bio Gen, et al. v. Sarah Huckabee Sanders, et al.	20
2.	23-1101	EA	Robert Cearley, Jr. v. Bobst Group North America	15
3.	23-2087	EM	Milton Green v. City of St. Louis, et al.	15
4.	23-3531	EA	Bob Robison Commercial Flooring v. RLI Insurance Company	15
5.	24-2249	EA	State of Tennessee, et al. v. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission	15
		-	SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. JDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SHEPHERD	
1.		-	JDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SHEPHERD	
1.	BE	FORE JU		
1.	BE 23-2931	FORE JU	United States v. Lynda Charles	
1.	23-2931 23-2932	FORE JU EA EA	United States v. Lynda Charles United States v. Rosie Bryant	20
 1. 2. 	23-2931 23-2932 23-2933	FORE JU EA EA EA	United States v. Lynda Charles United States v. Rosie Bryant United States v. Delois Bryant	20 15
	23-2931 23-2932 23-2933 23-2934	EA EA EA EA EA	United States v. Lynda Charles United States v. Rosie Bryant United States v. Delois Bryant United States v. Brenda Sherpell	
2.	23-2931 23-2932 23-2933 23-2934 23-2322	EA EA EA EA EA	United States v. Lynda Charles United States v. Rosie Bryant United States v. Delois Bryant United States v. Delois Bryant United States v. Brenda Sherpell Devin Nunes, et al. v. Ryan Lizza, et al. William Becker, et al. v. City of Hillsboro,	15

AFTERNOON SESSION

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 2:00 P.M. BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, BENTON, GRASZ

24-1179	Minnesota Telecom Alliance v. Federal	
	Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1183	Missouri Internet & Television Association v.	
	Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1301	Ohio Telecom Association v. Federal	
	Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1304	Ohio Cable Telecommunications Association	
	v. Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1309	Florida Internet & Television Association v.	
	Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1315	Broadband Association of Alabama and Mississippi	
	v. Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1317	Benton Institute for Broadband & Society v.	
	Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1319	Media Alliance, et al. v. Federal Communications	
	Commission, et al.	
24-1354	Chamber of Commerce of the United States, et al. v.	
	Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1362	Texas Cable Association v. Federal Communications	
	Commission, et al.	
24-1376	NCTA-The Internet & Television Association, et al.	
	v. Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1378	USTelecom - The Broadband Association, et al. v.	
	Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1411	Wireless Infrastructure Association, et al. v.	
	Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1444	Wireless Internet Service Providers Association	
	v. Federal Communications Commission, et al.	
24-1509	National Multifamily Housing Council v.	
	Federal Communications Commission, et al.	30

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SHEPHERD

1.	23-2842 23-2885	SI SI	United States v. Najawaun Quinn United States v. Dimetri Smith	20
2.	21-3749	MN	Marcus Todd v. American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees	15
3.	23-3381	EM	Renee Castaneda v. Dr. Ronald Richmond, et al.	15
4.	24-1045	EA	Jason Kertz v. Martin O'Malley, Commissioner of the Social Security Administration	15
5.	24-1332	WM	Kari Beck, et al. v. United States	10
		-	TEMBER 27, 2024, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. JDGES COLLOTON, LOKEN, SHEPHERD	
1.	23-3251	WM	United States v. Larry Hayward	15
2.	23-3518	WM	United States v. Jason Potter	15
3.	23-3783	SI	United States v. Jon Kucharo	10
4.	24-1168	SI	United States v. George Harper, Jr.	10
5.	23-3519	EA	United States v. Douglas Turner	15

DIVISION II Southeast Courtroom 27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2024 BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS

23-3313	SI	United States v. Jose Torres	NO ARG
23-3377	SI	United States v. Tshaska Nelson	NO ARG
23-3521	WM	United States v. Michael Simmons	NO ARG
23-3589	NE	United States v. Richard Tripp	NO ARG
23-3592	WM	United States v. Cleo Johnson, III	NO ARG
24-1194	MN	United States v. Justin Monchamp	NO ARG

DIVISION II Southeast Courtroom 27th Floor

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS

1.	23-3334	WM	Christopher Meek v. Kansas City Life Insurance Company	
	23-3354	WM	Christopher Meek v. Kansas City Life Insurance Company	20
2.	23-3344	EA	BSI Group, et al. v. Solid Financial Technologies	
	23-3434	EA	BSI Group, et al. v. Ezbanc	15
3.	23-3382	SI	Travis Dantzler v. Tonia Baldwin	15
4.	23-3528	WM	Trenton Johnson v. Exide Technologies	15
5.	23-3349 23-3350		Eva Becerril-Sanchez v. Merrick B. Garland Yamile Garduno-Becerril v. Merrick B. Garland	10
	WEDNE	-	SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. E JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS	
1.	23-2884	BEFORI NI	United States v. Derek Mims	
1.	23-2884 23-3009	NI NI	United States v. Derek Mims United States v. David Belton	
1.	23-2884 23-3009 23-3140	NI NI NI NI	United States v. Derek Mims United States v. David Belton United States v. Anton Whitney, Jr.	
1.	23-2884 23-3009	NI NI	United States v. Derek Mims United States v. David Belton	30
 1. 2. 	23-2884 23-3009 23-3140	NI NI NI NI	United States v. Derek Mims United States v. David Belton United States v. Anton Whitney, Jr.	30 15
	23-2884 23-3009 23-3140 23-3218	NI NI NI NI NI	United States v. Derek Mims United States v. David Belton United States v. Anton Whitney, Jr. United States v. Elmer Mims Jennifer Harmon v. Second Judicial Circuit	
2.	23-2884 23-3009 23-3140 23-3218 23-2691	NI NI NI NI NI EM	United States v. Derek Mims United States v. David Belton United States v. Anton Whitney, Jr. United States v. Elmer Mims Jennifer Harmon v. Second Judicial Circuit of the State of Missouri, et al. Robert Gallagher v. Santander Consumer	15

DIVISION II Southeast Courtroom 27th Floor

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS

1.	23-3419	WM	George Davis, Sr. v. Denis McDonough	15
2.	23-3430	EM	United States v. Jonathan Davis	15
3.	23-3624	EM	F.B., et al. v. Our Lady of Lourdes Parish and School	15
4.	24-1230	EM	Monsanto, et al. v. General Electric, et al.	15
5.	23-2901	EM	United States v. Anthony Lemicy	15

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2024, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, ERICKSON, STRAS

1.	23-3352	NI	United States v. Jerell Wilson	15
2.	23-3696	EA	United States v. Mujera Lung'aho	15
3.	23-2678	EM	United States v. Brandon Phillips	10
4.	23-3736	EM	United States v. Daniel Aguilar	10
5.	22-1945		Mauro Montoya, et al. v. Merrick B. Garland	15

DIVISION III Northeast Courtroom 27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2024 BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

23-3418	EM	United States v. Wyland Kinney	NO ARG
23-3422	EA	United States v. Dominic Jackson	NO ARG
23-3459	SD	United States v. Joshua Sharp	NO ARG
23-3537	EA	United States v. Randy Crook	NO ARG
23-3547	EA	United States v. Gregory Starks	NO ARG
23-3732	WA	United States v. Barry Register	NO ARG

DIVISION III Northeast Courtroom 27th Floor

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

1.	23-1888	WA	Human Rights Defense Center v. Baxter County, Arkansas	
	23-3586	WA	Human Rights Defense Center v. Baxter County, Arkansas	20
2.	23-3226	EA	Shannon Montgomery v. Martin O'Malley, Commissioner of the Social Security Administration	15
3.	23-3683	EM	Julie A. Su, Acting Secretary of Labor v. Levering Regional Health Care Center, et al.	15
4.	24-1586	EA	Entergy Arkansas v. Doyle Webb, et al.	15
5.	23-3035	EA	Norfolk & Dedham Mutual Fire Insurance Company v. Rogers Manufacturing	10
			SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ	
1.				15
 1. 2. 		BEFORE	Sandra Jones v. Faulkner County, Arkansas,	15 15
	23-1367	BEFORE EA	Sandra Jones v. Faulkner County, Arkansas, et al.	
2.	23-1367 23-1455	BEFORE EA EM	Sandra Jones v. Faulkner County, Arkansas, et al. Tremonti Perry v. Anne Precythe, et al. First Baptist Church v. Zurich American	15

DIVISION III Northeast Courtroom 27th Floor

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ

1.	20-2146 20-2256 23-2545	WM WM WM	InfoDeli, et al. v. Western Robidoux, et al. InfoDeli, et al. v. Western Robidoux InfoDeli, et al. v. Western Robidoux, et al.	20
2.	23-3323	WM	TooBaRoo, et al. v. Western Robidoux, et al.	15
3.	23-3332	EM EM	International Association of Sheet Metal, Air, Rail, and Transportation Workers v. The Kansas City Southern Railway Company International Association of Sheet Metal, Air, Rail, and Transportation Workers v.	
			The Kansas City Southern Railway Company	15
4.	23-3448	WM	Sean Stearns v. Cathy Dean, et al.	15
5.	23-3560	SI	United States v. Johnathon Rose	10
		-	TEMBER 27, 2024, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M. E JUDGES GRUENDER, KELLY, GRASZ	
1.	21-3694		Eugenio Chacon-Ruiz v. Merrick B. Garland	15
2.	23-3689	NI	United States v. Cardel Redmond	15
3.	24-1200	EM	United States v. Wayne Lozier, Jr.	15
4.	23-3703	SI	United States v. Jordan Hopper	10
5.	23-3575	SI	United States v. Kira Zielinski	10

DIVISION IV Southwest Courtroom 27th Floor

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2024 BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, KOBES

23-3438	WM	United States v. Cecil Robinson	NO ARG
23-3487 23-3506	SD SD	United States v. Leonard Jones United States v. Leonard Jones	NO ARG
23-3493	SI	United States v. Art Thomas	NO ARG
23-3582	EA	United States v. Daniel Stewart	NO ARG
23-3590	WA	United States v. Zachery Green	NO ARG
23-3750	SI	United States v. Matthew Buesing	NO ARG

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2024
There will be no cases for oral argument in Division IV.

DIVISION IV Southwest Courtroom 27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, KOBES

1.	23-3709	EM	Nikki Mazzocchio, et al. v. Cotter, et al.	20
2.	23-3342	SI	United States v. Kathan Wiley	15
3.	23-3443	WM	Cheri Williams v. United States	15
4.	24-1050	WM	Robert Hall v. Paul Woodruff	15
5.	23-3548	EA	Estella Morris v. Department of Veterans Affairs	NO ARG
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2024, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M. BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, KOBES				
				.M.
1.				. M. 20
 1. 2. 		BEFORI	E JUDGES BENTON, ARNOLD, KOBES	
	23-3449	BEFORE NI	United States v. Arjune Ahmed	20
2.	23-3449 23-1636	BEFORE NI EA	United States v. Arjune Ahmed Derrick Davis v. City of Little Rock, et al. LADS Network Solutions v. Agilis Systems,	20 15
2. 3.	23-3449 23-1636 23-3267	BEFORE NI EA EM	United States v. Arjune Ahmed Derrick Davis v. City of Little Rock, et al. LADS Network Solutions v. Agilis Systems, et al.	20 15 15

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2024
There will be no cases for oral argument in Division IV.